Football League Division Three
EXETER CITY v SWINDON

Match Magazine 25p Saturday, 5th April, 1980 Kick-off 3.00 p.m.




DAY AND NIGHT
24 HOUR SERVICE

EXETA
ceren 14942

WEDDINGS ANY TIME

TOURS ANY DISTANCE

CONTRACT WORK ANYWHERE
PRIVATE HIRE LICENSED

RADIO
CONTROLLED

54 QUEEN ST.
Opp. Clock Tower

IT PAYS...
to buy your car used or new from
Devon’s largest Dealer

REID & LEE LTD

VAUXHALL, BEDFORD MAIN DEALERS

EXETER Phone 34851

The people with the 50 Year's Reputation

Mountfleld Ride-ons
make
everybody

wantto
mow the
lawn!

Let us give you
a FREE
demonstration
in your own
garden.

Why not phoneorcall

THE HORTICULTURAL MACHINERY
SPECIALISTS of the SOUTH WEST

STANLEY A.F.WEST LTD

Head Office: EXHIBITION WAY,

PINHOE TRADING ESTATE,
LEXETER EX4 8JE

Telephone: EXETER 65242

Kenn Electrical
Services

A.H. RATCLIFFE
A.E.G. — TELEFUNKEN
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

VICTORIA HOUSE »

KENNFORD
Nr. EXETER

Telephone: Kennford 832326

APPROVED
CONTRACTOR

WOODMAN
& SON

[BUILDERS LTD.]

BUILDING CONTRACTORS SINCE 1831
148 YEARS NON-STOP
SPECIALIST PAINTING DEPT.
EXETER 74171

HAVEN ROAD
EXETER
DEVON, EX28DL

TIFFANYS

on The Quay

FOR THE BIGNIGHT OUT
Every Thursday Every Saturday
Dancing to our resident band
PLUS TOP SOUNDS FROM THE DISCO

THE QUAY

EXETER'S FIRST AND FOREMOST
DISCOTHEQUE

Relax and enjoy yourself

Every
Wednesday
Friday
and
Saturday
9p.m. TILL LATE NO MEMBERSHIP REQUIRED

TIFFANYS AND THE QUAY ARE BOTH
AVAILABLE FOR FUNCTIONS AND PRIVATE
PARTIES. EVERY REQUIREMENT
CATERED FOR.

ALL ENQUIRIES: 53 QUEEN ST.,
EXETER 556789.




DIRECTORS

As the season progresses and the race for promotional honours
gets hotter, it becomes even more apparent that we will have a ma-
jor say in the final outcome, and this afternoon we welcome the

players and officials of Swindon Town, in what promises to be a
curtain raiser to the Easter programme.

It must be said that our performance against Barnsley was notof a
high class and we were rather fortunate to collect both points
against one of the better sides seen at St. James’ Park this season.
Lady Luck certainly smiled upon us and for that we are grateful. We
have experienced similar situations ourselves this season, so
perhaps we were due some luck.

With new faces any side will at first seem unbalanced while
players get to know each other and the performance at Chester gave
a new dimension and the result speaks for itself. The new strike
force of Kellow and Pratt certainly caused problems tb the Chester
defence and whilst | do not wish to single out individuals for praise,
it was pleasing to see Ray Pratt get among the goals in the Leagu®
and this will boost his confidence tremendously. The whole team
performed well and | am sure the players will want 1o repeat the dose
in the two Easter games against Swindon this afternoon and at
Plymouth on Monday. Many of you will be making the trip to

The

Telephone
79655/86

S

WESSIE

D
©

R
tly
S

82-84 SOUTH STREET, EXETER

F.E.J. DART (President)
L.G. VALLANCE (Chairman)
W.O. RICE (Vice Chairman)

MA (Cantab) AIBFRGS. COMMERCIAL MANAGER
C. HILL E.R.ELLIS
|. WEBBI.CM.A. COMMERCIAL OFFICES
J. WEST “THE NEAR POST",
. SECRETARY 2 BLACKBOY ROAD
= P.R. WAKEHAM EXETER
Exeter C|ty MANAGER TEL: 59466
B.GODFREY GROUND & OFFICES —
A F c Ltd COACHES ST JAMES PARK, EXETER
mll = " [ A. BEER TEL: 54073

M. MUSGROVE
HON.MED. OFFICERS
DR B.J. PEPPER MB Chb
DR R. MOODY MB BS

Piymouth and with good vocal support | am sure the team will res-

pond. Certainly let yourselves be heard and remember you will be

representing the City of Exeter as well as your Club.
Have a good Easter break.

Sincerely,
BRIAN GODFREY

Merry Monk

of Exeter

offers the following services:

ROOM AVAILABLE on the premises
for weddings, 21st birthdays, family parties, private
dances or the more formal functions.

‘WHY NOT TAKE ADVANTAGE
AND ENJOY A WORRY-FREE EVENING

COLLECTION — SPORTS AID FOUNDATION

Mr. Ted Croker, the Secretary of the Football
Association, is also Governor of the South West Sports Aid
Foundation.

The Foundation is responsible for raising money to pay
as direct grants to promising sportsmen and women to
assist in training and preparation in their specialised
events.

Considerable success has been achieved by many of the
recipients, and it is worth reminding you that Robin
Cousins was a major beneficiary of such a grantin 1879.

Finance raised within the South West is used solely for
the benefit of locally based sportsmen and women.

A collection will be held this afternoon and we would ask
you to give generously.

If there is any further information you would like to
receive about ways in which you can help, Mr. Brian
Hubbard, Administrator of the Foundation can be
contacted at the following address:- Sports Aid Foundation
(SW), Ashlands House, Ashlands, Crewkerne, Somerset.
TA187LQ.

OF THIS SERVICE!

WITH YOUR FRIENDS?
TEL: EXETER 54570 or 75623




mxlﬂ"s SWINDON DROP OUT OF THE CHASE
m by Tony Pullein

Swindon’s season reached a climax in February when pro- Swindon possess two of the Football League's leading

motion, and a trip to Wembley, were both real possibilities. goalscorers in Andy Rowland and Alan Mayes. Before last
But, since losing rather unfortunately to Wolves in the semi- weekend Rowiand had 22 goals to his credit whiist Mayes had

final of the League Cup, Swindon have suffered a series of set- scored 26 times.
backs in the League and now they seem to have dropped out
of the promotion chase. Brian Wiliiams had been supporting them on the wing until

the signing of Glenn Cockerill from Swindon for £110,000.
Nevertheless, this must go down as one of the finest -
seasons in the club’s history. On their way to the League Cup Swindon had a tough game at Blackburn last Saturday but,
semi-final, they outsted First Division sides Stoke City and before that, they had scored four away League victories - at
Arsenal and they led Wolves 2-1 in the first leg of the semi. But Colchester (3-2), Blackpool {1-0), Brentford ({3-1) and Barnsley
they went down 1-3 in the return to go out on aggregate. {2-1). They drew at Mansfield (1-1), Gillingham (0-0) and Ox-
ford (2-2) but lost at Sheff. Un. (1-2), Rotherham (0-3), Sheff.
Swindon also enjoyed a good run in the F.A. Cup. They won Wed (2-4), Reading {1-2), Wimbledon (0-2), Piymouth (0-2},
2-0 away to Second Division Luton in the third round and then . Grimsby (0-2). Southend {0-1), Millwall (2-6), Hull {0-1),
held Tottenham to z goalless draw. They even took the lead in Chester (0-1) and Chesterfield (1-2).
the replay at White Hart Lane but eventually went out by 1-2.

When he could see his team beginning to sag, after their
League Cup exit, manager Bobby Smith signed
Southampton's England under-21 international lefi-back Dave
Peach for £150,000. He has besn playing on the left side of a
back four which has included Russell Lewis on the right and
Billy Tucker and Ken Stroud in the middle.

Skipper Ray McHale controls things from midfield where he is

usually partnered by Chris Kamara and {an Miller. Roy Carter
has played both in midfield and up front. h

&

BRUFORDS of EXETER

The West Country Jewellers
Goldsmiths and Silversmiths

also deal in

-+

CLOCKS, WATCHES, LEATHERWARE, PORCELAIN
REPAIRS AND VALUATIONS

| B
High prices paid for Jewellery, Antique & Modern Silver

&
BEDFORD STREET

Telephone: Exeter 54801

Early closing 1pm Saturday

Eterna -~ Omega Zenith

4




= | e
T Sae R S —e S Ll e S, e G

SWINDON TOWN FOOTBALL CLUB — FIRST TEAM SQUAD
BACK ROW tieft to right). Wilf Tranter, (Coach), Brian Williams, Kenny Stroud, Russell Lewis, John Templeman, Jimmy Allan, Kevin Roberts,
Chris Ogden, Andy Ford, Billy Tucker, Chris Kamazra, Roy Carter, §ob Smith {Team Manager).
FRONT ROW (left 1. nght; BFTdH Hamilton, Paul Gilchrist, (now Hereford), Chris Bates, (now Bristol Rvr.), Ray McHale (Captain), lan Miller,

Alan Mayes, Andy R

JIMMY ALLAN. tGoalkeepeﬂ J:mmy comes from Inverness and was
signed from Scottish Non-League football in October 1970. Although he
made his debut in September 1371, he had to wait for a first team place
and had made 183 League appearances 10 the end of the last season.
RUSSELL LEWIS, (Defender). From Wales, he was sianed from Weish
League football in the early part of the 1975/15976 season and made
made 13 League appearances at the end of the last season all as 3 central
defender.

BILLY TUCKER (Defender) From Hereford he played at centre half for
Hereford United in their Southern League days. He stayed with that club
after election to the League and played in the side that eventually reach-
ed the Second Division making 135 League appearances. He moved to
Bury in December 1976 and made his name with that Club before mov-
ing 1o Swindon in June, 1979.

KEN STROUD (Defender}. Originaily from London Ken is one of the
lengest serving players at the Club having joined from school. He signed
professional in 1970 and made his League debut in 1971/1972 season.
He had played 200 League games to the end of last season, many of
them in midfield, although more recently he has sstifed into his favourite
position playing beside the centre half in the middle of the defence.

IAN MILLER, (Forward). lan comes from Perth, but his first League
Club was Bury for whom he made 9 League appearances. He moved to
Nottingham Forest, but he did not make the first team there. A move to
Doncaster in August, 1975 brought a regular first team place and he
played 124 League games before his transfer to Swindon in the summer
of 1978. A traditional right winger he played 44 League gamss for Swin-
don last season. :

CHRIS KAMARA (Midfield). Chris comss from Middiesborough, but
made his League debut for Porismouth in 1975, as one of 2 number of
young players given a chance due to financial problems at the time.
Transferred 1o Swindon in the summer of 1977 after 56 League ap-
pearances for Pompey he has since made 74 more for the Wiltshire Club.
He usually plays on the right hand side of midfield, but can also operate
on the wing and has occasionally filled in as a centre forward.

ANDY ROWLAND (Forward] From Derby he joined his homs
townciub, but was unable to break into the first team. A move to Bury in
Season 19?3!197493veh|m first team football and he made 166 League
appearances before his move to Swindon in September, 1978. A strong

traditional centre forward, he made 28 League appearances for Swindon
Iast ssason.

ALAN MAYES (Forward). Alan comes from London and his first pro-
fessional club was Queens Park Rangers, aithough he did not make the
first team there. In 1975 be moved to Watford and played in their Fouth
Division championship side of 1977/1978. He piayed over 100 games for
Watford as well as 10 on loan to Northampton Town and signed for
Swindon in February 1979. He played 22 games for Swindon last season
and had the usual sort of distinction of sconng 2 hat trick on his debutin
a game at Rotherham. A mobile player who normally operates beside
the centre forward.

BRIAN WILLIAMS (Midfield). Another of Swindon’s former Bury
ing made 148 League appearances for that Club in midfield
and attack from 1971 until 1977, when he then moved tc Queens Park
Rangers. the London club were passing through 2 difficult time and he
made only 9 full and 10 substitute appearances in one season there. He
signed for Swindon in the 1378 close season and made 23 League ap-
pearances last season. A very competitive player he is also naturally left
sided.
DQOVIODOOPEACH. Latest aquisition from Southampton for approximately
£150,

STEVE ABBLEY (Forward). A young winger whom it is hoped will
challenge for a place in the first team this season, but he had not made
his debut at the beginning of the season.

ROY CARTER (Midfieid). The 1973 'Player of the Year’ at Swindon. He
wasbomstTo;pmntComwa!landplayedpan-nmefnmbanw
Falmouth in the Western League before joining Hereford United in the
summer of 1975. Heplayedtnthesndewhtchwonprmonwﬂi\'ﬂun
Il and made 64 League sppearances before leaving for Swindon in
December, 1977. He had made 66 appearances for Swindon o the end
of last season mainly in a2 midfield role; but he is 2 versatile player and
has filled in at centre half when reguired.

ANDY FORD (Defender). From Minehead he did not make the League
side at his first Club, Bournemouth, but after 8 move to Southend in
1972, he made 135 League appearances for that Club. He signed for
Swindon during the 1977 close season and had made 74 League ap-
pearances to the end of iast season, most at left full back although he
has aiso played in central defence and midfield.



FREE FILM or Discount

with most Colour Print Films processed at

CHRIS HOWES

PHOTOGRAPHIC — on Kodak paper
HIGH QUALITY — RAPID SERVICE

11, PRINCESSHAY — EXETER. TELEPHONE: 57379

TONY MITCHELL PHIL ROBERTS

TheCityF.C.Lottery
BUY E’OS;:?LT::I' TODAY

6




CHRIS HOWES

Photographic
11 Princesshay, Exeter. Telephone: 57379

EXETER’S LEADING INDEPENDENT CAMERA DEALERS
* CAMERAS * PROJECTORS » FLASH GUNS x BINOCULARS x ACCESSORIES

All the above at very competitive prices

Part Exchange Welcome. Equipment bought for cash '

DAVE PULLAR

Read GORDON HINES

The man who really knows the City scene

Independellf Only in the SUNDAY INDEPENDENT.




THIRD DIVISION SCENE

DESPAIR AT BLACKPOOL

by Tony Pullein

Something ssems 10 have gone terribly wrong at Blackpool. The club Goals
that once graced the First Division for so long, and appeared in three - PoWEDTE P A P8
post-war F.A. Cup finals, now looks docomed 10 2 watery grave in the Grimsby 39 .22 7 10 62 40 51
Fourth Division. Names like Stan Matthews, Sten Mortensen and Harry ~ Sheffield Wednesday 38 18 13 7 73 42 49
Johnston are but fond memories now as the club staggers from one Blackburn Rovers 37 19 9 9 46 27 47
disaster to ancther. Chesterfield 38 18 10 10 60 43 46

Colchester 38 17. 9 12 53 47T &3

When the Tangerines dropped into the Third Division for the first time Sheffield United 39 17 9 13 55 51 43
ever in 1978, they appointed the experienced Bob Stokoe as manager. Reading 38 15 11 12 56 53 41
But he left when the board signed 2 player without his knowledge and, Exster City 33 16 9 14 53 680 M
since then, the club has been careering down 3 slippery slope to obli- Carlisie Utd 38 15 10 13 55 46 40
pon. Millwall 38 15 9 14 5 52

Coach Stan Ternent took over at the beginning of this season but he g:::;i’n T g.?} :g 1; }% 453 g g
was fired in February. Former England midfield star Alan Bail was ap- Gillinah 38 13 12 13 45 42 38
fioiind ployer e er but furihor probloms pries When Venteunst oo ham 37 15 7 15 49 55 37

] m m.
itecaps refused to release Bali from his summer contract & Oxford 23 12 12 15 52 52 38

At the moment Alan Ball is running the club from his telephons in Plymouth Argyle 38 13 ‘9 16 52 52 35
Canada with player-coach Ted MacDougall virtually taking charge of Barnsley 37 12 11 14 38 49 35
team affairs. But defeats in successive away games, at Carlisle (0-2) and Brentford ot e I e T ey e
Sheffield Wednesday (1-4), pushed Blackpool into second-from-bottom Mansfieid Town 38 9 13 16 40 46 31
place. Southend 38 11 9 18 40 49 31

i y Hull City 37 8 165 ‘14 40 5B 31

More or less acknowledging that they must start building again from Blackpool 38 11 8 19 52 68 30

scraich, Blackpool have placed 11 of their players on the transfer list. Bu 37 12 5 90 3@ 52 29
Wimbledon 3 8 11 19 38 63 Z7

Carlisle wanted Wolves' former England defender Emiyn Hughes for
their vacant playsr-manager’s post. But Wolves' manager John Bam-
well refused to allow him to go. “His experience wiil be invaluable to us
when we go into Europe next season”, hs explained.

Another name linked with the Carlisia job was Everton’s unforiunate
midfield player Geoff Nulty, whose playing career was ended by 2n in-
jury received in a3 tackle a few weeks ago.

L
(- Loom; 2 ‘i
Special Rates for Social Club Members on presentation of card YOU SCORE EVERY |
Ring Adrian Thomas for details TIME YOU BUY !
. FROM
Westoountry Tyres 11900
Victoria Street, St.James, JOAI |
| Exeter. Telephone 58848 e e on
- Ring us first @ Al Fitting !
; and compare Free | SIDWELL STREET }
. 3 i
Wheel COWICK STREET
@ ALL AT @® Balancing =
}
COMPETITIVE PRICES oS asais |
We are % minute from the Ground runsinto hundreds. |
High Speed and difficult size tyres a speciality 2
. Telephone:
an Breakdown Service Where
Independant for Commercial and  service with a smile EXETER 72228
s Tyre Company Agricultural Tyres counts L— & }




Following our good away performance at MANGOTSFIELD F.C. where we
won by 4 goals to 1 (scorers Pesarson 2, Forbes, Bowker) we entertained
WESTON SUPER MARE at St James’ Park in midwesek. It was an interesting

with Chris Davey

WESTERN LEAGUE
PREMIER DIVISION

game in which both teams played alot of good football. However, we conceded Goals
goals as a result of bad defensive play and found penetration difficult against a PWDLFE APt
very well organised and cnmmit?ed Weston team. ) S
i SEed e gare et gty 6 Beyed oty atsmetes sttal (ARC Bimith | (82287 581,91 41
il P g = Barnstaple T 27 17 6 450 22 40
The side which represented the club was: Bridgwater T 30 13 11 6 47 30 37
STEVE NUTE, MARTYN ROGERS, DAVID JONES, LEE ROBERTS, ANDY Weston-s-M 25 14 8 3553336
BULLED, DICK FORBES, GUY FAWDEN, ROY IRELAND, IAN PEARSON, P'way Bristol 30 15 6 9 58 42 36
ANDY BELL, KEITH BOWKER. SUB: PAUL CLATWORTHY. Bideford 3113 9 9534035
ON THE YOUTH SCENE ... Exeter City 32 13 91056 50 35
This Easter sees the start of our ambitious youth policy when 25 selected Frome Town 26 13 7 6 39 27 33
schoolboys will be staying with the club on a residential basis for assessment of Kevnsham T 26 13 5 8 38 31 31
their playing potential. The boys ages range from 14-16 years and they will be Y
from many parts of the Country including, Midlands, Hampshire, Wiltshire, Saltash Utd 30 10 10 10 50 41 30
South Wales, Gloucestershire etc. Clevedon T 26 12 5 9494329
The boys will stay at the local Youth Hostel and will enjoy a2 comprehensive  Falmouth T 32 11 7344848 29
programme con the many aspects of the game, and over the next few seasons we Tiverton T 2% 7 9 9253723
are optimistic that we may unearth some promising talent! :
One young player who has already done eough to be taken on as an Appren-  Dawlish 29 7 913265423
tice Professional in May is 16 year old left back DAVID JONES from Plymouth. Paulton Rov 23 9 212303520
As part of our scheme we are also intending torun an ‘A’ teaminthe Devon & (Clandown 26 6 5152851 17
Exeter league next season in order that young players may play regularly .
together in a disciplined and instructional environment. MIKE RADFORD, Mgngotsfleld 30 5 718256517
Heavitree United’s manager has been appointad as the new ‘A’ team manager Bridport 28 21115195315
and Ottery St Mary’s BRYN JONES as his new Senior Player/ Coach. | feelthis Welton Rov 24 4 6 14 3562 14
club is fortunate to recruit men of such dedicated calibreand itcanonlybetothe |Iminster T 26 1 916 1955 11

benefit of the young players and Exeter City in particular!

CHRIS DAVEY
YOUTH DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/COACH

FORTHCOMING FIXTURES AT ST JAMES PARK ...
Tues. 1 April, 1280 v CHELTENHAM 7.30 South West & Wazles Youth.

Meet Today’s Referee

ALEX J. HAMIL (Wolverhampton). Commenced refereeing in 1959 and via local leagues, Midland Combination and West
Midland League reached the Football League line and full list in 1973. Refereed the West Midland Cup (1972) and Birmingham
Senior Cup (1973) Finals and F.A. Trophy Semi-Final (1978). Lined the Scotland v Ireland International in 1976, and Wales v

Ireland in 1978.

Married, and with one son, ha is 2 Senior Foreman in Government Workshops and is interested in training and local football

competitions.

the Open Goal

for

FOOTBALL STRIP
FOOTBALL
BOOTS
FOOTBALL

In the City

where else but
THOMAS MOORE's

for aboys

department that will
really score.
Also

Don’t forget our
Mens Department
for a wide range of

casual wear.

THOMAS MOORE

FORE STREET, EXETER tel: 556711

EQUIPMENT

John Webber Sports Ltd.

79-81QUEEN ST., EXETER
Tel: 74975




EXSPORTS

Guildhall, Exeter

GooG z

good reasons for buying
your next new car from..

All leading brands of goods Dunns MOtO" S

supplied Trusham Rd.Marsh Barton,EXETER 77311

Suppliers of our equipment
to Exeter City A.F.C.

Exeters modern sportshop

[
Also at

EXMOUTH SPORTS
8, Victoria Road,

Exmouth, Tel: 75208

Why not get ahead in the Caterlng Trade
as our Sponsored Driver Brian Taylor 547
does on the Stock Car tracks.

N.S.TAYLOR GROUP

lcxrenme FOODS*CATERING FOODS‘F

COI‘.II‘Ie

CATERING

MILBER TRADING ESTATE
NEWTON ABBOT
Tel. 68666/7

PLEASE PHONE YOUR LOCAL DEPT
FOR PRICE LIST

NSTAYLOR/

e Supphiensof
FRESH AND FROZEN FOODS
Exeter Road, Ottery St. Mary
Tel. 2441/2463

MAIN AGENTS FOR McCAIN = MOOCO
FRIBO =« BIRDSEYE.ETC.

WOOOM OE=DM= )
WOBOT OF=1m=4 B0

000Tm OE=aM-4rD Fmoac'n QE=mm-{B

wooo"m DE- DM*“I‘i:C'OD‘! DEF=mm-AP0

Suppliers of Frozen Foods
Exeter Road, Ontery St. Mary
Devon EX11 1LH Tel 2717

CATERING FOODS*CATERING FOODS I

-

Dealers in Devon for F1AT, CITROEN & MERCEDES-BENZ

SPECIALISTS IN FURNISHING FABRICS
HOUSEHOLD
TEXTILES

F t‘ﬂ%ﬁ"@

24 FORE STREET,
CULLOMPTON

Telephone: 3729.

There’s less to pay the hig 'K way

(INGSBURY

FURNITURE CENTRE

Paris Street, Exetar Talephone: Exeter 38268




padoan sjeall masung ‘£ 2L

‘(S D s . “@pOul VOGN GRS 10U ¥

‘Jeuyd oDy 4 — 0l AR

et plggIeIseyy) — g ARIN
“*AUPSOUPOAA PIOIHOYS —9Z *dy

s panU) WE oo — 6 ) "y

" (48] saBAOH UINGHIRIE —TL .54

FR AN =t aAbIY inowAld — £ ey
pressrneenreesee o D | UOPUANG — G ady
-t iy

S Ll Uﬂ—_r_ﬂ._ ._m-ugr_uv—30| i ._ﬂd-.

y pun pIojx0—6Z ey
10186y — 0z L |

**Kojsuing — g2 L]

‘joodyoe|g —g| ey

(8] AD (IPH -8 N

*** Bujpuey —1 Ll |

' 1UonoH uinqyvelg — £z Qo)

rrevanrmene @804 —EZ ‘qe
....-......._..i......—m_ EI—.—BF——-.G ol ‘qed
48 dn7) anbea—g| JCUH
'PaUN a8|IR) — 6 ‘G
TETeMING 2 Qo

(¥l Ea"ta:s:u 0z ‘uep
et Ang -6l “uep

4§ dnH enbee —g| uep

' palun PlOIHAYS —Z1L ‘uep
gAY yanowh|d —1L ‘uer

T<T<IC
mEmmmmm

<<
E

L egng'a sARqr ajjey' L wanibay g IR LT LN LI Y d oy L el
" wapa'r | mopey | weboyd gl Nuwaoy'd L oM qEiEd | HRYTEAL oW
Jnng a "ear mojeL | wetoy'd ! Naegoy'd - SONT el | AL CiLL U
oapgr | moyesy | wefodd : wuequy'd | 0T wopr | umend | novenwea | vy
ealpg)'r | saegoyty | menoly 3 ueqoy’d 10T sioy r WA d oYL )
aajeg 't | saeguy' | wefowd LY 'd (LN L umeH'd | peusN L el
eapg'r | wmdey | weourd | wniasn s | soeqon'd | eIRT slopy'r ymehid | povosncs | e

IS<II<IL

an)ingd'q Joag e | suogouy | (weloyd | epren's | S0y 'd win'r SOHT IM®OH | YN L wewy|

o | awpagra | saeace | nemy | inaeBowrg | usaoy ™y | seqon’d i oy | ymmd | iouspard | e
uosivag') | imingra | vrmare | nemw | insBoy'd | imasaan | Siedond , woorer | usena | ooy s | wew
wsaon 1| smndra | samarr | ety | welloy'a | eipen'g | swegoyd ] siofr | unepcd | metow i | vl
woquogry | wnaca | eamare | aemopy | wefewrd | eeens | sueqend BN ‘d | omwrs | v

waiiod'd | Liming a wAT amymog y waalhogd 'l | oproprg | oG d M % TN L vl
LR i onog'r | seymog'y | (wsebona | sumen s | musakd | ee0T o [IECCT I

umpean myng'g LU e FLET DT i nnloy'd | LMIeN'S | VHeqokTd LU WO W 1SRN L uiew |
P Lawng' oneQr | Ziegmomy | wiebol'd 2 Rpaqoy™ | YHeqoYd IOH'T umeHd | SN L LA
gty | L d wAQ'T wapllo'd | uossng'| Lsuanoy ) | RMqoy d Lol Ynr'd (1SRN L el

I L LT Cgopﬂ_sgﬂcﬁz,lmm
; T UMO L UOPUIMS — 02
*Payun JNEIYN00 — L E
zdnd'y'd =4l
s ARDSBUPIAA PI81HOYS —8
g dng enfieo—g
cresrase e DEYUT WIRYJOLIOL — |
L AnD Y 04SP Y — T
e pagfun) pAoXO — LL
consie ApguURg — (L
Tt pan|un puepnag — 4§
e U | AGBIILID -~ £
" {D714) [o0d18AI — OF
e D (INH— L2
ZI L Bl vo:c: pueyinog —pg
pepash) ..a_..__uqax 0z
tansey) —glL
U UOPeIqUIM — 6
‘joodyaa|g —9
"Projpuelg —g
st ey By 1D — 6T
(27141) weydu| g —92
poeyun asype]) —Z7
"piojueig — L1
1BMIIN —GL
“hang —8
rersees JO1EROUOQ —Q
sresemnsesssnses DOYULY POLHOUS — L
et 1B1SROUOC) — BT
 UMOL PIRpSURIN — G2
 UopeIquIM — 22
umo | Agsuulin — g1
‘01 4] piojesaH —§lL
271 d) paojaleH — L1

I ITI <«4<IX<

Ha AR wing'a oo r | (wslioy d | vosisegy | mjjasN‘g | SRE0Y Y | WdeaEgd w0 Yore gl I L LU N

Igmag wjng'a BAlRQT weloy ' g | umesg’) sipann g | sungon) 0|0 wOHT UL I WL LT EL N
wobow d o'y BAIRGT | denmogty | uesimeg'| | (MAON'E | EReqe H W YBH'd | HeNTIW L | WeeN.O'A
wbboy'd oARE | ey | vessed'| | BHARN'G weRagy 0K YSUOH' | HeNDRATL | WeRN.0A
putjos)'y | (e | | JARmoE N woliay' o aqpseNg LU ERT] LI N wBgeR Y | (PSEyT L | RIsEL0A
waqoy - | segmop | oseloyg LIRS TR g4 H 0H'T W (P L | SL0°A
LA I Jagang y) | nebopg | dibaeN [CEUTE ) T W | NN L | G107 A
LU L el JugMog | uosiuag| ajjbaEN S L EEN] wioH'r CELLEN ] ool | SIS0 A
wa@a T |y ) | vonmeg ) | egiseN‘E | N8GA04TH wagn'r LELT ol | RHONNCL | SEL0'A
AROT Lo o | uesiwog | | (onpaenTE | L RROSY o' BIOHT YRrH'Y Mooy L | MEL0'A
LLILTsN s Anaig | sanlioy'd L 20N D BoH'r UmvH'd ey’ L | eeay 0 A
shOQ | sogmog | ety ' Oqi04H 0" aiop'r usanp'd | euSiACL | B 0A
utemag'| i LT N pionmng N | seboyy Q'Y -in'r oM CRIA NG ) Mol L | ®eed.0'A
unaIE | § ahpeQ'r denmug oy | eamdoy g ¥ Wiyl DT RH'T FHTeH f RO A
wwaboy’d ] shpa'r ¥ ST jugwnog y * agaod'n ol LR A s, 0 A
wwnliong g | *ming Q| eaRqT wg'r Inymog’ N wqaody sioHT YaeH'd g ojoey 0" A
wasdlayy' TN aama'r Lo ARNmOg N mqang'y BBH'T YneH d ! @500 N
wieBold dujihg *t} Bhjag' WHIE'T isymog ¥ waqingy SIOH'T yme | RN L | ShRe.0A
wafloy' d mjing'a | eaeg LU TR o AT ¥ ORI Y s BIOH'T ool 'd | L | e 0 A
(winfioy'dl | 1emd'a | SasaT sugr | denmom WAy d i SN wnhoy' i | wesqony | Seen.0'A
LT H LT SR wiwbay o wneH'd ' wao' (' woloy i | masoy'd | S, 00 N
(LI ] K eag' (g | eelloy'd N sogn' LT waboy N | RGOl | MEN.0'A
uonined °) oawQ 'f . sy 4 ! HMEH i P oo p | renmgoy ) | eeaon o |8085.0 A
wathiod 'Y waeg'r ! wiofion d . HOWwH 'd .o T oM r BNy | sHegey Td | WRN.0 A
ey weqr slumboy ‘d ¥ NH d .o SOH T winloy (N | saedoy g | e, 0 A
Nikig r : LTV Mol | ey d w4 T wiop'r | nmhoy w | uegoy o [WEEY.0 A
WLBGa ) i wAma'r ) o iwing | y e d wior LT woflop W | MHmgoyd | SSL0°A
wanllogg d . wear deymig) W | voBIEeg"| b WneM'd I sy wioBoy Wy | "eg0ld | WEH.O'A
ausqoy ) | dsing'a | ssemr | Esmmon:w | vossseg') | sipashg | W d wiop'r | weboy'w | MR d | WBOLO'A

v
H
v
H
v
v
H
v
v

IXA<IAT

ITLLTTC<CTIL

<z<:
@Emgmgmgwwzmgmgmpmmgmhmimwmwgmmmgm hm?mmmm?mwgmmwmgw

ZL (1 oL nueuoddQ sjeq

~$9inbid B SHhdd




ST S e ——

Onfthe Commercial ( ¢ aﬁery Results
Scene with Ray Ellis E s  RRaT

-2 Registered with the Gaming Board for Great Britain
INTRODUCING THE NEW CITY F.C. LOTTERY ! _ No. LO. 180/235/1

. Promoter: D. Bright, 72, Whipton Lane, Exeter.
From Today our new Lotery ticksts are on sale. IUs even biggerand | LOTTERY BY DRAWN AT
better than before - More prizes/ 10 tickets and a special drewn prize 0. | Sik JOHN DEVENISH CHERITON BISHOP
the value of £100 (THE CITY SPECIAL). Prizes for this will change from ! £1.000 —38819
Lotiery 10 Lottery as we are trying to support the people who advertise | £100 — 13917 3%01 30872
and sponsor us throughout the season. The 1st draw (Lottery CAl will ﬂ £50 37861 30699 12324 233223632]
be drawn at the LEY ARMS (Kenn) on Thursday 17th APRIL. The CITY | = £10
SPECIAL will be £100 worth of meat from HICKS the butcher. Buy your | 23856 01810 32961 13049 19663
vckat tooay. = 16287 09650 03713 17751 21461

£5
i 02078 36502 14595 38806 08693
1l 33282 17631 14536 12226 12972

Centre Spot

i
1
:
| TONIGHT:
;
i

Dancing till Midnight with
HORIZON
| SUNDAY

i Special “Easter Bingo”’
THE ROTHMANS SUPPORTER OF THE YEAR AWARD n

On Wednesday | had the pleasure of visiting Aldershot’'s New Social | ;
Club - The Sportsmen’s Club - for the Southern Regional Final of The | EASTER MON_D‘?'Y i |
Rothmans Supporter of the Year competition. The competitors were of | Special ““Easter’” Dance I
a very high calibre and cur represeniative JOHN ADCOCK from | NICE AN EASY “DISCO”

Dawilish did us proud finishing 3rd. Southamptions representative was 4 |
the winner and he now goes into the Grand Final at Nottingham on May T J

- = v g
B O F
55‘ OIS ]
- : = \| 15Aug. HEREFORD (League Cup)
el o | = | Hele Bay Garage, lifracombe.
ANDYBELL : 22 Aug. WIMBLEDON
= — | 25400 MANSFIELD
= —- == ug.
pautciaTworrmy | Tenr e Nemeey, e Ry st g Duplex Litho Press Ltd.
\ANCOLE Hasvitree Ut F.C. 5 Sep. F.L.Cup2ndRound. DONCASTER
: W.L. Vallance, Heathfield
JOHNDEVE = - Steve Bsereil Yl'd_.l 8 SW' BURY-
S e E B g:r!anSsSLegford, Blackdown Gate, Culmstock.
JIMMY GILES Grafis Posbury Signs I Langstone Cliff Hotel, Dawlish Warren.
FETER HATCH Casra Flah & Chips, 151 Pinhos Rosd. Tel: TIST : 3 Oct' BRmTFOHD GrarNi"EHOtd' l"rama'

Oct. BLACKPOOL Martin Gazzard, Poole.

JOHN HORE Fowsd Tohasmay — Dswiish Warren 130ct. CHESTER Re{_!’\;vicé'l'rml&
; 3 240ct. SOUTHEND The Express & Echo
sbluesa e % 3Nov. GRIMSBY Westrave!, Paris St., Exeter
AN MAR Sidwel Strewt Discount i 17 Nov. gx(;o"n& el
Cov Care of Exmauth 16748 Altion S, i .Carter s, Budleig rion.
el = = ' | 24nNov. F.A.CUP1stRnd
! 1 Dsc. ROTHERHAM Grand Hotel, Dawlish !
STEVE REvHIE Pawl Witson, Martyns &1 yn Eveleigh — Hoaiten, 1;; BDOec' COLCHESTER Chris Howes Photographic
STEVE NUTE Denrit Seatora, Blckoown Gete, Culmatock i 1 Jan. PLYMOUTH
3; Swallowdale Motor Co.. Seaton.
i 12 Jen. SHEFFIELD UNITED William Hill Ltd.
RN AN Barry Slackmore, Exiter ‘ 26 Jan. CHESTERFIELD R.T.Y. Construction.
DAVID PULLAR Pl & Steils Brock Magdsien Bd Newssgenrs | 2Feb. MILLWALL Mr & Mrs J.C.Reevy, Dorsst.
g — 16 Feb. GILLINGHAM Stone & Partners — Tiverton
LEE ROBEATS Chria. Al John, Brim, Simon and Mark. b 1Mar. READING
PHIL RCBERTE Sstion Garags, Cradien -I The Cathedral School, Exster.
= H 8 Mar. HULL Kents, The Jewellers, Sidwsll St.
s i it vy S v 22 Mar. BARNSLEY Rothmans of Pall Mall.

#ETER ROGERS .58y, HangKong - i B Apr. SWINDON Chris Howes Photographic
12 Apr. BLACKBURN Mike & Pamela Rawson
268 Apr. SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY

_ J 1 \ A. Kavanagh, Imingham. ci
12




r— SERVICING & N
fasp:uas B b Visit the
or all cars
rian : d’p‘“
ut 1 Hamby Bar
EXETER | r MlGhae! y Iltho p‘m
SERVICE & limited |
STATION 95 Fore St. Heavitree
8Y PASS f :
MIDDLEMOOR Ladies & Gents Ca eteria
SERVICE STATION Hairdressing | ,: )
SIDMOUTH ROAD - Self-Service Cafeteria
crﬁﬂféfé&éﬁ’iﬂs. for Top Quality Meals
Telephone at Popular Prices Ielephone (062666363
Exeter 76148
e 65/66 SIDWELL .
For the Largest Selection of STREET W’:;euih?i;'f:s;ﬂ ?:
REFRIGERATORS & FREEZERS 400 yards from the ground 4 P 2
At the Lowest Prices
RIGGS
M. INST. M.
Professional Butcher
and Poulterer
43 MARSH GREEN LANE, EXETER 56 MAIN ROAD, PINHOE Phone Exeter 67601
Telephone: EXETER 57921 ﬂ 26 FORE STREET, TOPSHAM Phone Topsham 5168
Al QUALITY &NND SESXIAC_II_EI c()DNUR FIRST
SID
’QC” ECdE \e'\l E eO]e dle & SPECIALIST IN THE PREPARATION
AND PACKAGING
Sundr % Supphe\ OF MEAT FOR YOUR DEEP FREEZE
- DON'T DELAY — PHONE TODAY
( X@'[el’) Ltd EXETER 67601 or TOPSHAM 5168
SR | SUPPORT |
: 4y O 2 THE CITY F.C.
LOTTERY :
Whole Stocklsts of : V.
DOMESTIC APPLIANCE SPARES 13;'3‘3'025 FO%(?]’}S L
AND WIRING ACCESSORIES PLI:JS i
Telephone 60, Whipton Village Road, HUNDREDS OF .
EXETER Whipton Exeter | OTHER WINNERS E’Eﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁﬂf""
: p . snywhers in Davon
[0392] 65266 DEVON, EX4 AW £10— £5 — £1 — 50p m&'u';f':{fs'
FOR ALL DETAILS
& Some established Street
CALL AT 3 :
Mlke the W ““THE NEAR POST" ekl
® AGENTS COUPON-COURIERS
REQUIRED v
HISREPUTATION IS YOUR GUARANTEE ' - 45 WHITEWAY DRIVE
Isca Allied Sports EXETER 72896
Development Association
Promoter: B. Lambell,
® 10 Newhayes Close,
\_ Exeter.

13




1INL TIO[UICIH] [wliltnl [RITICIHIAIRIDL RINL{GIHIT

SWINDON TOWN — AT A GLANCE

WHAT DOES THE FUTURE HOLD?

For differing reasons both Swindon Town and Exster City can give
testiment to the old adage that the Third Division season is 46 games
long. Today they stand in similar positions almost certainly, left 1o reflect
on what might have been.

At the half-way stage our Wiltshire ‘neighbours’ and League Cup
semi-finalists were on a crest of a wave seeming almost assured of a pro-
motion place. On the other hand we were just starting to recover lost
ground after an uncomfortable opening lefi us languishing in dangerous
company for the entire first half of the season.

Qur recovery has been a credit to the clubs never-say-die qualities and
augers will for the future. Fresh optimism is running high in the City and
a successful final finale against teams of the calibre of Swindon and pro-
motion favourites Blackburn and Sheffield Wednesday would act as a
further boost in the arm.

If the key to Exeter's success in recent seasons has been sound
management one can only hope that the Board can continue their
shrewd operating. Cambridge and Shrewsbury have set a standard for
clubs like Exeter City to survive in the Second Division. They did it with
patient management and if the City can confirm their potential over the
final stages of the season expectations will be high of succeeding them.

At one time Third Division success was no more than & pipe dream 10
Cambridge and Shrewsbury. You can bet your bottom dollar that
messrs Docherty and Turner now have ambitions to help Ipswich and
Norwich carry the ‘unfashionable flag in the First Division.

The odds of success for either of these clubs is remote. Average home
attendances of between 5,000-10,000 hardly makes them viabls proposi-
tions. Yet Cambridge were financislly sound before their record
£350,000 transfer of Alan Biley to Derby County. Shrewsbury on the
other hand have been able to off load £150,000 for a couple of players.
Obviously on small gates they will not be allowed this kind of expen-
diture every season. But heaven knows money can’t buy you sverything
- it certainly can’t buy immediate success judging by the long faces at
Leads (FR00,000 loss this season) and Manchester City (whose counting
anyway).

F.A. Cup

1. Brentford (h) 4-1

2. Torquay (h) 3-2

3. Luton (a) 0-2

4. Tottenham H (h) G-0
4R. Tottenham H. (3} 0-1

F.L. Cup

1.1L. Portsmouth (a) 1-1
1.2L. Portsmouth (h) 2-0
221 Chester (a) 1-1

3. Stoke (a) 2-2

3R. Stoke (h) 2-1

4. Wimbledon (a) 2-1

5. Arsenal (a) 1-1

5R Arsenal (h) 4-3

sf. Wolves :(h] 2-1

sf. Wolves (a) 1-3

THIRD DIVISION

HOME

Blackburn 2-0
Blackpool 2-1
Blackpool 2-1
Brentford 4-0
Bury 80
Cariisle 0-0
Chester 3-1
Chesterfield 2-1
Exeter 2-3
Grimsby 3-0
Hull 0-0
Mansfield 2-1
Plymouth 2-1
Reading C-0
Sheff. Uid 3-2
Sheff. Wed 1-2
Southend 1-0
Wimbledon 2-1

AWAY

Barnsley 2-1
Blackpool 1-0
Brentford 3-1
Chester 0-1
Chesterfield 1-2
Colchester 3-2
Gillingham 0-0
Grimsby 0-2
Mansfield 1-1
Millwall 2-6
Oxford 2-2
Plymouth 0-2
Reading 1-2
Rotherham 0-3
Sheff. Uid 1-2
Sheff Wed. 2-4
Southend 1-0
Wimbledon 0-2

WHATEVER THE OCCASION
L
ARRIVE WITH

HEARS

[Private Hire]
®

telephone 74448 or 74650
&

e Tours and Weddings a speciality
¢ Top class Limousines







%

|

Exeter City

Colours: Red with White trim.

-1 lan Main....... (AN
2 Tony Mitchell.
3 Peter Hatch...........

SrNAAREEA R AR A

ANEER N

4 Johnny Hore........cocvuvenn.
b5 Jimmy Giles ........cvnemanes
6 Phil Roberts................
T IRBY IO Sivianisois i iiayine
8 Peter Rogers..................
9 Tony Kellow .......cocvvinvens
10 John Delve.............couueee
11 Dave Pullar ...............
12 Keith Bowker..............

REFEREE: HAMIL
2<o_<m5m305:_

LINESMEN:

Red Flag: K.V. LAMBERT

(Dorchester)
Yellow Flag: C.J. TAYLOR
(Poole

EXETER EXMOUTH

LESLIE

& SON
TOPSHAM EAST DEVON

Chartered Surveyors, Chartered Auctioneers and Estate Agents
6 Paris Street, Exeter. Tel: 52666 [5 lines]
71 Fore Street, Topsham. Tel: 5057 [2 lines]
44 Rolle Street, Exmouth. ,.?._ 73767 [3lines]

8% % FINANCE ON USED CARS Equivalent to True Rate of
16.5% p.a. — £48.75 per month for each £1000 for 24 months.

mﬁn.ZbZDWOZPrrZMﬁm_qu.P:Soam_mm,_‘m__mc_m*o_,
early delivery. Equivalent to true rate of 9.5% p.a. —
£45.83 per month for each £1000 for 24 months.

WIDE SELECTION OF MANY MAKES
PARTEXCHANGE WELCOME, INCLUDING MOTORCYCLES
After hours, please telephone M. Linquist at Topsham

3462.

WHERE PERSONAL SERVICE BEGINS

MAIN DEALERS D “ m x m Jl m

Showrooms: 189A PINHOE RD. Tel: 69351
Workshops: EXHIBITION WAY . Tel: 69352

[F[1]A]T]

AREA

£ WE SPECIALISE IN SELLING PROPERTIES | i

& B,
s TOO GOOD TO MISS! )

Swindon

Colours: All White.

1 Jimmy Allan..... vavesusnsaie
2 Russell Lewis
3 David Peach .............
4 Ray McHale.....

5 Billy Tucker.......cccvveens
6

7

8

9

R N R R

Ken Stroud.......... L e
lan Miller.......ccouvvinns
Chris Kamara .
Andy Rowland................
10 Alan Mayes .........coeviinns
11 Brian Williams ......ccoviveee

Ball Donor

CHRIS HOWES

PHOTOGRAPHIC
PRINCESSHAY, EXETER




